THE SAFEST CONNECTOR
THE IDEAL MOTOR DISCONNECT
Woodhead ArcArrest Switch-Rated Connector Systems, 30A and 60A
Woodhead ArcArrest devices are plugs and receptacles
that provide the safety and functionality of a switch.
Plugs and receptacles listed under UL 2682 can
operate as switches and be used to disconnect loads
while energized because of silver alloy contact tips.

NEMA Rating: Type 4X
IEC Rating: IP69K
Ordering Information
30 Amp 60 Amp
Order Number Engineering Number Order Number Engineering Number Voltage Pin Configuration
1122190001 ARC30FA01 1122170001 ARC60FA01 125 1P+N+G
1122190002 ARC30FB02 1122170002 ARC60FB02 250 2P+G
1122190003 ARC30FB03 1122170003 ARC60FB03 250 3P+G
1122190004 ARC30FAB04 1122170004 ARC60FAB04 125/250 2P+N+G
1122190005 ARC30FC02 1122170005 ARC60FC02 208 2P+G
1122190006 ARC30FC03 1122170006 ARC60FC03 208 3P+G
1122190007 ARC30FAC05 1122170007 ARC60FAC05 120/208 3P+N+G
1122190008 ARC30FD01 1122170008 ARC60FD01 277 1P+N+G
1122190009 ARC30FE02 1122170009 ARC60FE02 480 2P+G
1122190010 ARC30FE03 1122170010 ARC60FE03 480 3P+G
1122190011 ARC30FDE05 1122170011 ARC60FDE05 277/480 3P+N+G
1122190012 ARC30FF02 1122170012 ARC60FF02 600 2P+G
1122190013 ARC30FF03 1122170013 ARC60FF03 600 3P+G
1122190014 ARC30FGF05 1122170014 ARC60FGF05 347/600 3P+N+G
Female Receptacle Only
30 Amp 60 Amp
Order Number Engineering Number Order Number Engineering Number Voltage Pin Configuration
1122190015 ARC30FHDA01 1122170015 ARC60FHDA01 125 1P+N+G
1122190016 ARC30FHDB02 1122170016 ARC60FHDB02 250 2P+G
1122190017 ARC30FHDB03 1122170017 ARC60FHDB03 250 3P+G
1122190018 ARC30FHDAB04 1122170018 ARC60FHDAB04 125/250 2P+N+G
1122190019 ARC30FHDC02 1122170019 ARC60FHDC02 208 2P+G
1122190020 ARC30FHDC03 1122170020 ARC60FHDC03 208 3P+G
1122190021 ARC30FHDAC05 1122170021 ARC60FHDAC05 120/208 3P+N+G
1122190022 ARC30FHDD01 1122170022 ARC60FHDD01 277 1P+N+G
1122190023 ARC30FHDE02 1122170023 ARC60FHDE02 480 2P+G
1122190024 ARC30FHDE03 1122170024 ARC60FHDE03 480 3P+G
1122190025 ARC30FHDDE05 1122170025 ARC60FHDDE05 277/480 3P+N+G
1122190026 ARC30FHDF02 1122170026 ARC60FHDF02 600 2P+G
1122190027 ARC30FHDF03 1122170027 ARC60FHDF03 600 3P+G
1122190028 ARC30FHDGF05 1122170028 ARC60FHDGF05 347/600 3P+N+G
Female Receptacle with Handle and Finger Drawplates
8
Woodhead ArcArrest
Switch-Rated Connector System
Ordering Information
30 Amp 60 Amp
Order Number Engineering Number Order Number Engineering Number Voltage Pin Configuration
1122190043 ARC30FAA01 1122170043 ARC60FAA01 125 1P+N+G
1122190044 ARC30FAB02 1122170044 ARC60FAB02 250 2P+G
1122190045 ARC30FAB03 1122170045 ARC60FAB03 250 3P+G
1122190046 ARC30FAAB04 1122170046 ARC60FAAB04 125/250 2P+N+G
1122190047 ARC30FAC02 1122170047 ARC60FAC02 208 2P+G
1122190048 ARC30FAC03 1122170048 ARC60FAC03 208 3P+G
1122190049 ARC30FAAC05 1122170049 ARC60FAAC05 120/208 3P+N+G
1122190050 ARC30FAD01 1122170050 ARC60FAD01 277 1P+N+G
1122190051 ARC30FAE02 1122170051 ARC60FAE02 480 2P+G
1122190052 ARC30FAE03 1122170052 ARC60FAE03 480 3P+G
1122190053 ARC30FADE05 1122170053 ARC60FADE05 277/480 3P+N+G
1122190054 ARC30FAF02 1122170054 ARC60FAF02 600 2P+G
1122190055 ARC30FAF03 1122170055 ARC60FAF03 600 3P+G
1122190056 ARC30FAGF05 1122170056 ARC60FAGF05 347/600 3P+N+G
Female Receptacle with 70° FS/FD Box Angle
Specifications
REFERENCE INFORMATION
Packaging: Corrugated boxes
UL File No.: E145922 and E145923
Designed In: Millimeters
RoHS: Yes
Halogen Free: Yes
ELECTRICAL – UL 2682 SWITCH RATINGS
Voltage (max.): 600V AC, 60Hz
Current (max.): See table
Horsepower Ratings:
30A 60A
125V 1Ø 1 HP 2 HP
250V 1Ø 3 HP 3 HP
250V 3Ø 5 HP 7.5 HP
208V 3Ø 5 HP 7.5 HP
480V 3Ø 10 HP 20 HP
600V 3Ø N/A N/A
PHYSICAL
Housing: PBT glass filled
Insulators: PBT glass filled
Contact: Silver alloy tips brazed to copper-alloy contact bases
Operating Temperature: -25˚ to +60˚C
ENVIRONMENTAL
NEMA Rating: Type 4X
IEC Rating: IP69K
9
Woodhead ArcArrest
Switch-Rated Connector System
Ordering Information
30 Amp 60 Amp
Order Number Engineering Number Order Number Engineering Number Voltage Pin Configuration
1122191001 ARC30MA01 1122171001 ARC60MA01 125 1P+N+G
1122191002 ARC30MB02 1122171002 ARC60MB02 250 2P+G
1122191003 ARC30MB03 1122171003 ARC60MB03 250 3P+G
1122191004 ARC30MAB04 1122171004 ARC60MAB04 125/250 2P+N+G
1122191005 ARC30MC02 1122171005 ARC60MC02 208 2P+G
1122191006 ARC30MC03 1122171006 ARC60MC03 208 3P+G
1122191007 ARC30MAC05 1122171007 ARC60MAC05 120/208 3P+N+G
1122191008 ARC30MD01 1122171008 ARC60MD01 277 1P+N+G
1122191009 ARC30ME02 1122171009 ARC60ME02 480 2P+G
1122191010 ARC30ME03 1122171010 ARC60ME03 480 3P+G
1122191011 ARC30MDE05 1122171011 ARC60MDE05 277/480 3P+N+G
1122191012 ARC30MF02 1122171012 ARC60MF02 600 2P+G
1122191013 ARC30MF03 1122171013 ARC60MF03 600 3P+G
1122191014 ARC30MGF05 1122171014 ARC60MGF05 347/600 3P+N+G
Male Inlet Only
Specifications
REFERENCE INFORMATION
Packaging: Corrugated boxes
UL File No.: E145922 and E145923
Designed In: Millimeters
RoHS: Yes
Halogen Free: Yes
ELECTRICAL – UL 2682 SWITCH RATINGS
Voltage (max.): 600V AC, 60Hz
Current (max.): See table
Horsepower Ratings:
30A 60A
125V 1Ø 1 HP 2 HP
250V 1Ø 3 HP 3 HP
250V 3Ø 5 HP 7.5 HP
208V 3Ø 5 HP 7.5 HP
480V 3Ø 10 HP 20 HP
600V 3Ø N/A N/A
PHYSICAL
Housing: PBT glass filled
Insulators: PBT glass filled
Contact: Silver alloy tips brazed to copper-alloy contact bases
Operating Temperature: -25˚ to +60˚C
ENVIRONMENTAL
NEMA Rating: Type 4X
IEC Rating: IP69K
30 Amp 60 Amp
Order Number Engineering Number Order Number Engineering Number Voltage Pin Configuration
1122191015 ARC30MHDA01 1122171015 ARC60MHDA01 125 1P+N+G
1122191016 ARC30MHDB02 1122171016 ARC60MHDB02 250 2P+G
1122191017 ARC30MHDB03 1122171017 ARC60MHDB03 250 3P+G
1122191018 ARC30MHDAB04 1122171018 ARC60MHDAB04 125/250 2P+N+G
1122191019 ARC30MHDC02 1122171019 ARC60MHDC02 208 2P+G
1122191020 ARC30MHDC03 1122171020 ARC60MHDC03 208 3P+G
1122191021 ARC30MHDAC05 1122171021 ARC60MHDAC05 120/208 3P+N+G
1122191022 ARC30MHDD01 1122171022 ARC60MHDD01 277 1P+N+G
1122191023 ARC30MHDE02 1122171023 ARC60MHDE02 480 2P+G
1122191024 ARC30MHDE03 1122171024 ARC60MHDE03 480 3P+G
1122191025 ARC30MHDDE05 1122171025 ARC60MHDDE05 277/480 3P+N+G
1122191026 ARC30MHDF02 1122171026 ARC60MHDF02 600 2P+G
1122191027 ARC30MHDF03 1122171027 ARC60MHDF03 600 3P+G
1122191028 ARC30MHDGF05 1122171028 ARC60MHDGF05 347/600 3P+N+G
Male Inlet with Handle, Finger Drawplates and Plug Cap
10
Woodhead ArcArrest
Switch-Rated Connector System